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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 3157429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 09™SEPTEMBER 2025

JUDGE: POTTERILL J (MS)
SECRETARY: JOANNA HEFER

JUDGE: VAN DER SCHYFF J (MS)
SECRETARY: SIMONE BHANA

JUDGE: REID J (MS)
SECRETARY: NYAMEKA MHLABA

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS ALLOCATED
JUDGE
1. NDHLOVU ZIGGY XOLANE VS 2025-123747 REID J

THE HEAD OF THE KGOSI
MAMPURU |l CORRECTIONAL
SERVICE PLUS THREE

OTHERS
2. PLURIFLO (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE 2025-136750 VAN DER
VS AGRICENEX (PTY) LTD SCHYFF J

PLUS THREE OTHERS
3. FORMALITO (PTY) LTD VS MR 2025-140864 POTTERILL J

FIROZ CACHALIA N.O. PLUS
THREE OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 09"September 2025



10.

1.

12.

KUTTING S A (PTY) LTD VS
FLEX HYDRAULICS (PTY) LTD

Withdrawn

BAH (PTY) LTD VS THE
GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
LIQOUR BOARD

Removed

MAURITS JAN VAN DE
WETERING PLUS ONE VS
LENTEGEUR WILDLIFE (PTY)
LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS

TATIAN DROBINNA PLUS ONE
VS SA SCAFFOLD GROUP
(PTY) LTD PLUS THREE
OTHERS

JACOBUS JOHANNES
MARTINUS COETZEE VS
LENESE COETZEE

MR LOYISO TYABASHE PLUS
ONE VS THE SOUTH AFRICAN
NUCLEAR ENERGY
CORPORATION PLUS NINTH
OTHERS

Bundle not on Caselines

DR PHOPHI CONTANCE
RAMATHUBA VS THE NEW AGE
PLUS TWO OTHERS

HERMANUS JOHANNES
BONNET N.O. PLUS ONE VS
WARREN NEIL RITCHIE PLUS
SIX OTHERS

DR THOKOZANI KENNETH
MTETWA AND OTHERS VS THE
HEALTH PROFESSIONS
COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA
PLUS FOUR OTHERS

2025-141904

2025-143154

2025-143276

2025-145385

2025-146256

2025-146550

2025-146939

2025-146946

2025-052512

REID J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

REFERRED TO
FAMILY COURT

POTTERILL J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

POTTERILL J

REID J
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

Matter not on Caselines

NORTHERN TIGERS SWIMMING
NPO PLUS ONE VS TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS SIX OTHERS

THABO BESTER VS NETFLIX
SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE

SPOT ON TRADING CC VS
ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD

Withdrawn

MD JOY VS MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE
OTHERS

LEON TSHINYAM VS THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

STORGE PETROLEUM (PTY)
LTD VS LUBRIMARK CC PLUS
ONE

KOYO BOY MASHABA VS
MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA PLUS ONE

KEREN MITEU VS THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

Matter not on Caselines

SEDZANI ABNAH MATSHAVHA
PLUS ONE VS RP ELECTRICAL
AND POOLS CONSTRUCTION

(PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS

JSJ INVESTMENTS (PTY)LTD
VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) HERMIEN
VORSTER

2025-147407

2025-147420

2025-147827

2025-150193

2025-151151

2025-151851

2025-151952

2025-152359

2025-153132

2025-058595

2025-049257

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

REID J

REID J

REID J

REID J

REID J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J
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24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

RHINO PETROLEUM (PTY) LTD
VS KAVALO SAPATO (PTY) LTD
PLUS THREE OTHERS

PORTIA MABUNDA VS
CRAWFORD SCHOOL
PRETORIA PLUS TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

MZANSI AND KETLI (PTY) LTD
VS 188 WORX (PTY) LTD

JAEN LEE PYNE VS MINISTER
OF JUSTICE AND
CONSTITUTIONAL
DEVELOPMENT PLUS SIX
OTHERS

NTSIKAYEZWE PHILLIPS VS MR
THATO KELEBOGILE PAUL
MAZIBUKO

Bundle not on Caselines

JAN VENTER VS BIDVEST
BANK

(EX-PARTE) AGNES PAULINA
MARIA BOEGMAN

Matter not on Caselines

AFROX VS REDGAS ELPHAS
SITHOLE

THANDEKA VICTORIA MASEKO
VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TRANSNET SOC LTD VS CRRC
E-LOCO SUPPLY (PTY) LTD
PLUS TWO OTHERS

2025-090740

2025-153129

12/09/2025

2025-154738

2025- 122997

2025-154993

2025-155246

2025-156054

2025-156151

47339/2014

2022-015306

POTTERILL J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

REID J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

POTTERILL J

REID J

POTTERILL J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J

VAN DER
SCHYFF J
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